

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 358 of 2025

**Appellant :-** X Minor

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjay Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.**

Learned AGA prays for further time to ensure compliance of the earlier order dated 25.02.2025.

As prayed, list on 07.07.2025 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 20.5.2025

Shahroz

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.)